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Student data analysed by demographic characteristics
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Teaching
1.1 Teaching and learning % Agree 51 62 % Agree 69 61 % Agree 62 65 % Agree 53 70 % Agree 59 66 % Agree 61 63
iviti i % Neutral 12 14 % Neutral 12 14 % Neutral 13 17 % Neutral 17 9 % Neutral 15 11 % Neutral 16 12
activities are delivered
both online and face to % Disagree 38 24 % Disagree 19 25 % Disagree 26 18 % Disagree 30 21 % Disagree 26 23 % Disagree 23 26
face and | can choose =854 p<05 =12 f=194 P=38 =280 P=25 (=854 P05 =18 P=163 =44 £=232 p=31
how to engage
1.2 Lectures are recorded % Agree 80 85 % Agree 80 86 % Agree 86 82 % Agree 90 85 % Agree 91 84 % Agree 87 84
% Neutral 7 8 % Neutral 12 7 % Neutral 7 12 % Neutral 7 9 % Neutral 5 6 % Neutral 7 8
to access after the
: % Disagree 6 8 % Disagree 8 7 % Disagree 8 6 % Disagree 3 5 % Disagree 3 11 % Disagree 7 8
session 9 9 9 9 9 9
x?>=056  p=.76 x?>=3.65 p=.16 y=3.28 p=19 y=372 p=16 =495 p=.08 x?=077 p=68
1.3 | My course requires me % Agree 66 70 % Agree 71 70 % Agree 70 71 % Agree 69 70 % Agree 69 69 % Agree 74 67
to engage with online % Neutral 16 18 % Neutral 16 19 % Neutral 18 20 % Neutral 20 18 % Neutral 22 18 % Neutral 15 20
learning activities (e.g. % Disagree 18 12 % Disagree 13 11 % Disagree 12 8 % Disagree 10 12 % Disagree 9 13 % Disagree 11 12
blogs, quizzes) as part y?=294 p=.23 ¥?=0.69 p=71 y?=1.22 p=55 £=046 P=T79 =086 P=65 2?=3.26 p=.20
of my learning
1.4 | engage with % Agree 55 72 % Agree 71 72 % Agree 72 75 % Agree 72 79 % Agree 75 78 % Agree 77 68
preparation activities in % Neutral 29 21 % Neutral 25 20 % Neutral 20 23 % Neutral 22 14 % Neutral 20 15 % Neutral 17 23
0 1 0 1 0 11 0 11 0 i 0, 11
advance of taught % Disagree 16 8 % Disagree 4 8 % Disagree 8 2 % Disagree 4 7 % Disagree 5 7 % Disagree 6 9
sessions, these are y?=1432 p<0l V=15 y?=212 p=35 y?=357 p=17 £=331  P=19 x?=135 p=51 =579 P=06
presented online
1.5 There is a focus on % Agree 74 62 % Agree 65 61 % Agree 61 66 % Agree 48 63 % Agree 51 62 % Agree 46 74
campus-based delivery % Neutral 17 19 % Neutral 17 19 % Neutral 18 23 % Neutral 21 16 % Neutral 21 15 % Neutral 28 12
% Disagree 9 19 % Disagree 18 20 % Disagree 21 11 % Disagree 31 21 % Disagree 28 23 % Disagree 27 14
¥>=839 p<.05 V=12 ¥=0.46 P=T79 y=517 P=08 y’=550 P=06 =331 p=19 y’=42.11  p<.001 V=29
Personal Tutoring
1.6 | meet with my personal % Agree |83 63 % Agree 57 68 % Agree |63 83 % Agree 68 69 % Agree 68 68 % Agree 78 58
tutor online % Neutral 9 15 % Neutral 16 15 % Neutral 16 10 % Neutral 15 13 % Neutral 12 16 % Neutral 11 18
% Disagree |8 19 % Disagree 27 17 % Disagree 21 7 % Disagree 17 18 % Disagree 20 16 % Disagree 11 24
y?=12.22  p<.01 V=14 x?>=5.58  p=.06 x?=13.02  p<.01 V=.16 x=0.13 p=1.0 =126 p=53 ¥?=24.23 p<.001 V=22
1.7 | can choose where % Agree 62 45 % Agree 46 45 % Agree 44 53 % Agree 49 43 % Agree 42 43 % Agree 47 44
and how | meet with my % Neutral ~ [19 31 % Neutral 33 30 % Neutral 31 29 % Neutral 29 29 % Neutral 29 28 % Neutral 32 30
% Disagree 19 24 % Disagree 21 24 % Disagree 25 18 % Disagree 22 28 % Disagree 22 29 % Disagree 21 26
g g g g ls] g
personal tutor
¥>=10.88 p<01 V=13 ¥>=0.36 p=84 y?=2.65 P=27 y2=118 P=35 =201 p=.37 ¥’=1.17 p=.56

Table 1. Methods for accessing teaching and personal tutoring, as reported by staff and students
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Advantages =
2.1 Enables % Agree 82 88 % Agree 88 88 % Agree 92 88 % Agree 92 91 % Agree 92 91 % Agree 90 87
anywhere, % Neutral 10 6 % Neutral 8 6 % Neutral 4 6 % Neutral 5 5 % Neutral 4 6 % Neutral 6 7
anytime learning % Disagree 8 6 % Disagree 4 6 % Disagree 5 6 % Disagree 3 3 % Disagree 3 3 % Disagree 4 7
¥’=361 p=17 ¥’=081 p=.67 x?=0.02  p=.99 =196 p=38
2.2 Breaks down % Agree 88 87 % Agree 84 88 % Agree 87 88 % Agree 90 88 % Agree 89 89 % Agree 87 88
geographic % Neutral 8 8 % Neutral 12 7 % Neutral 10 8 % Neutral 8 6 % Neutral 9 5 % Neutral 9 8
: % Disagree 4 6 % Disagree 3 4 % Disagree 4 4 % Disagree 2 5 % Disagree 2 6 % Disagree 4 4
barriers to
delivery #=070  p=71 F=238  p=30 #=041  p=81 P=213  p=35 £=516 p=08 F=062  p=73
2.3 Keeps up with % Agree 41 47 % Agree 56 44 % Agree 46 a7 % Agree 47 47 % Agree 45 49 % Agree 50 44
the competition % Neutral 37 32 % Neutral 25 34 % Neutral 39 31 % Neutral 35 30 % Neutral 34 30 % Neutral 33 32
% Disagree 23 21 % Disagree 19 21 % Disagree 16 22 % Disagree 18 23 % Disagree 21 22 % Disagree 17 24
¥*=1.31 p=52 =439 p=11 x?=259 p=.28 =111 p=57 ¥*=0.73  p=.69 ¥’=4.35 p=11
2.4 Extends my % Agree 56 64 % Agree 64 65 % Agree 69 64 % Agree 65 65 % Agree 60 69 % Agree 67 62
institution's % Neutral 29 24 % Neutral 26 23 % Neutral 28 23 % Neutral 26 23 % Neutral 28 20 % Neutral 23 25
reach into new % Disagree 15 11 % Disagree 10 12 % Disagree |4 13 % Disagree 9 12 % Disagree 11 11 % Disagree 10 13
markets $=371 p=22 2?=037 p=83 y=6.46 p<05 V=11 7?=6.46  p=T2 =289 p=24 =149 p=48
25 Levels the % Agree 37 67 % Agree 70 66 % Agree 71 66 % Agree 70 63 % Agree 66 65 % Agree 70 64
playing field for % Neutral 29 18 % Neutral 16 18 % Neutral 19 17 % Neutral 17 19 % Neutral 16 20 % Neutral 16 19
. 0, 11 0 i 0, 11 0, 11 0 i 0, Il
disadvantaged % Disagree |34 16 % Disagree 15 16 % Disagree 10 17 % Disagree 12 18 % Disagree 17 15 % Disagree 13 17
students 2=3822 p<.001 V=25 y?=042 p=81 y=278 p=25 y?=1.70 p=.43 ¥’=0.60 p=74 ¥’=2.18 p=34
2.6 Improves % Agree 26 51 % Agree 57 50 % Agree 51 51 % Agree 57 50 % Agree 59 49 % Agree 57 a7
student skill % Neutral 26 22 % Neutral 19 22 % Neutral 33 20 % Neutral 18 18 % Neutral 16 20 % Neutral 20 23
0, 11 0 i 0, 11 0, 11 0 i 0, Il
development % Disagree |48 27 % Disagree 24 28 % Disagree 17 29 % Disagree 24 32 % Disagree 26 31 % Disagree 22 31
x’=28.06  p<.001 V=21 y’=1.67 p=.43 x?=9.36  p<.01 V=14 x?=1.70 p=.43 ¥’=2.67 p=.26 ¥’=6.23  p<.05 =11
2.7 Will lead to % Agree 16 48 % Agree 54 46 % Agree 52 46 % Agree 49 46 % Agree 47 47 % Agree 53 43
improved % Neutral 38 26 % Neutral 21 27 % Neutral 31 25 % Neutral 19 24 % Neutral 21 24 % Neutral 25 26
learning % Disagree 47 27 % Disagree 25 27 % Disagree 17 29 % Disagree 32 30 % Disagree 33 29 % Disagree 22 31
outcomes ¥?=40.77  p<.001 V=26 2=1.90 p=.39 ¥?=5.40 p=07 ¥’=070 p=71 =070 p=71 1?=6.49  p<.05
2.8 Provides a better % Agree 21 48 % Agree 57 46 % Agree 57 46 % Agree 50 42 % Agree 46 44 % Agree 53 44
learning % Neutral 24 19 % Neutral 11 21 % Neutral 20 19 % Neutral 15 21 % Neutral 18 20 % Neutral 19 20
experience % Disagree |55 32 % Disagree 31 32 % Disagree 23 35 % Disagree 35 37 % Disagree 36 36 % Disagree 27 36
¥*=30.78  p<.001 V=.23 ¥’>=5.60 p=.06 y’=4.46 p=.11 y?=2.09 p=.35 =022 p=.89 =481 p=.09
29 Reduces cost of % Agree 23 53 % Agree 49 54 % Agree 64 51 % Agree 54 53 % Agree 47 59 % Agree 56 51
teaching % Neutral 28 29 % Neutral 28 29 % Neutral 24 30 % Neutral 27 28 % Neutral 29 26 % Neutral 27 30
% Disagree 49 18 % Disagree 22 16 % Disagree 12 19 % Disagree 18 19 % Disagree 23 15 % Disagree 17 19
¥?=58.31  p<.001 V=.36 ¥?=0.42 p=.42 x?=4.89  p=.09 x?=0.03  p=.99 ¥?=4.07 p=13 ¥*=137 p=51

Table 2. Proportion (%) of staff and students reporting advantages of online learning.
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3.1 Doesn’t offer the % Agree 97 79 % Agree 70 81 % Agree 82 79 % Agree 70 80 % Agree 72 80 % Agree 74 82
same social % Neutral 2 © % Neutral (19 7 % Neutral 8 9 % Neutral 11 7 % Neutral (15 4 % Neutral 12 7
experience that % Disagree 2 12 % Disagree 11 12 % Disagree 10 12 % Disagree 18 13 % Disagree 14 16 % Disagree 14 10
manty students y?=21.18  p<.001 V=18 y=1219 p<Ol V=16 ¥?=053 p=77 y=358 p=.17 2?=9.62 p<.Ol ¥=5.60 p=.06
wan
3.2 It is more difficult % Agree 59 47 % Agree 46 47 % Agree 45 47 % Agree 44 48 % Agree 40 51 % Agree 39 58
to deliver % Neutral 26 20 % Neutral 13 21 % Neutral 25 19 % Neutral 16 19 % Neutral 22 17 % Neutral 23 17
% Disagree 15 34 % Disagree 40 32 % Disagree 30 34 % Disagree 40 34 % Disagree 39 32 % Disagree 38 30
¥*=16.09  p<.001 V=.16 y*=3.63 p=.16 ¥’=1.86 p=.39 x’=1.08 p=58 y?=323 p=20 ¥?=10.07 p<.01 V=14
3.3 The student % Agree 73 60 % Agree 56 61 % Agree 63 60 % Agree 51 65 % Agree 52 66 % Agree 53 66
experience is not % Neutral 20 16 % Neutral 15 17 % Neutral 20 16 % Neutral 19 12 % Neutral 20 10 % Neutral 17 16
as good % Disagree |7 23 % Disagree 29 22 % Disagree 17 24 % Disagree 30 23 % Disagree 28 24 % Disagree 30 18
¥’=16.80  p<.001 V=.16 ¥?=2.01 p=.37 ¥?=2.74  p=.25 x?>=5.64 p=.06 =721 p<05 ¥?’=10.98  p<.01 v=.15
3.4 Makes my % Agree 31 32 % Agree 22 34 % Agree 34 32 % Agree 33 30 % Agree 28 34 % Agree 27 36
institution less % Neutral 43 31 % Neutral 33 31 % Neutral 36 30 % Neutral 24 3 % Neutral 28 33 % Neutral 33 30
attractive to % Disagree 26 37 % Disagree 45 35 % Disagree 30 38 % Disagree 43 37 % Disagree 45 34 % Disagree 40 34
ptrospetcnve =734 p<05 V=11 2?=506 p=08 2?=210 p=35 12=2178 p=34 y=354 p=17 y=426  p=12
students

Table 3. Proportion (%) of staff and students reporting disadvantages of online learning.




